(A.) ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

1. The Bidding Agencies are required to submit the annexure in the given format along with the copies 

of following documents, duly signed/self-attested, with the technical bid for being declared to be 

eligible:- 

I. EMD of Rs.  10060/- (Rs. Ten thousand sixty only in the  form of Demand Draft in favor of 

“Director  ABV-IIITM Gwalior ,payable at Gwalior. 

II. Certificate of incorporation of the bidder (Copy of Certificate to be enclosed). 

III. CGST/SGST Registration (Certificates to be enclosed along with GST returns of the preceding